Status Quo

Jan-Mar 09 DVOP/LVER Staffing 1/26/2011
# of Half-Time # of Full-Time # of Full-Time

LVER Staff LVER Staff DVOP Staff
Field Office Assigned Assigned Assigned Name of LVER(S) Name of DVOP(s)

LVER DVOP
Authorized

David Kuhn
Central Office 2 Vacant ISC
275 E. Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40621
502/564-7456

Ashland KY0069 1 David Westing
1844 Carter Avenue

Ashland, KY 41105

606/920-2024

Bowling Green KY0055 1 Gerald Neely
803 Chestnut St.

PO Box 90003

Bowling Green, KY 42102

270/746-7425

Campbellsville KY0078 1 Christopher Goodson
1311 E. Broadway, Suite C

Elmhurst Plaza

Campbellsville, KY 42718

270/789-1352

Corbin KY0064 1 Glen Campbell
310 Roy Kidd Street

Corbin, KY 40701

606/528-3460

Covington KY0057 1 1 Ken Wocher Tom Schweinzger
320 Garrard Street

Covington, KY 41011

859/292-6666

2.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0



Field Office

# of Half-Time # of Full-Time
LVER Staff LVER Staff
Assigned Assigned

Status Quo

# of Full-Time
DVOP Staff
Assigned

Name of LVER(s)

Name of DVOP(s)

Florence Br. KY0081

8020 Veteran Memorial Drive
Florence, KY 41042
859/371-0808

Danville KY65
121 E. Broadway
PO Box 47
Danville, KY40423
859/239-7411

Elizabethtown KY0075
916 N. Mulberry Street
PO Box 1386
Elizabethtown, KY 42702
270/766-5115

Ft. Knox

1109B Spearhead Div Ave
PO Box 215

Ft. Knox, KY 40121-5000
502/624-5337

Frankfort KY0059

1121 Louisville Road, Ste 6
Frankfort, KY 40601
502/564-7046

1

1 Rob Walker

No Position

4 Larry Oberlitner

Hector Cruz

Mike Schultz

Michael Noble

Nick Brophy 1.0

Daniel Ruth 2.0
Jimmy Armstrong
Robert Shorter

1.0

1.0

1.0

3.0



Field Office

# of Half-Time
LVER Staff
Assigned

Status Quo

# of Full-Time # of Full-Time
LVER Staff DVOP Staff
Assigned Assigned Name of LVER(s)

Name of DVOP(s)

Georgetown KY0085
1000 W. Main Street, Ste. 5
Georgetown, KY 40324
502/863-2402

Glasgow KY0073

445 N. Green Street

PO Box 307

Glasgow, KY 42142-0307
270/651-2121

Harlan KY0066
124 S Cumberland
Harlan, KY 40831
606/573-9403

Hazard KY0068
742 High Street
Hazard, KY 41701
606/435-6038

Henderson KY0053
212 N. Water Street
Henderson, KY42420
270/826-2746

1 Charles Bell Jr.

No Position

1 Christopher Ward

1 Vacant
15-Dec

1.0

Ernest Smothers

1.0

1.0

1.0



Status Quo

# of Half-Time # of Full-Time # of Full-Time
LVER Staff LVER Staff DVOP Staff

Field Office

Assigned

Assigned

Assigned

Name of LVER(s)

Name of DVOP(s)

Hopkinsville KY0052

110 Riverfront Drive
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-1128
270/889-6509

Fort Campbell

ACAP, Room 106

5661 Screaming

Eagle Drive

Ft. Campbell, KY 42223
270/798-4293

Lexington KY0060

1055 Industry Road 2nd FI.
Lexington, KY 40505
859/425-2180

Louisville 6 & C KY

600 West Cedar Street
Louisville, KY40202-2396
502/595-4762

Louisville Preston KY
6201-G Preston Highway
Louisville, KY 40219-1855
502/595-3098

1

1

Vacant

No Position

Vacant

Rick Plouffe

Vacant
16-Jan

Thomas Holliday

Vacant
Vacant

Lee White
Irv Mattingly

Vacant

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

2.0

2.0

1.0



Field Office

Status Quo

# of Half-Time # of Full-Time # of Full-Time

LVER Staff
Assigned

LVER Staff
Assigned

DVOP Staff
Assigned

Name of LVER(s)

Name of DVOP(s)

Louisville DVA
1347 S. 3rd. St.
Louisville, KY
502/634-3954

Madisonville KY0072

56 Federal Street
Madisonville, KY 42431-8226
270/824-7562

Mayfield KY0051

319 S. 7th Street

PO Box 449

Mayfield, KY 42066-0449
270/247-3857 ext.239

Maysville KY0062

201 Government Street
PO Box 436

Maysville, KY 41056-0436
606/564-3347

Morehead KY0067

126 Bradley Avenue

PO Box 1090

Morehead, KY 40351-5090
606/784-7538

Owensboro KY0054

121 E. 2nd St., Ste. 10
Owensboro, KY 42303-4109
270/687-7297

1

Casie Richardson

Vacant

Gary Givans

Jimmy Davis

Vacant

Darren Revlett

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
0.5

1.0



Field Office

# of Half-Time # of Full-Time # of Full-Time

LVER Staff
Assigned

LVER Staff
Assigned

Status Quo

DVOP Staff
Assigned

Name of LVER(s)

Name of DVOP(s)

Paducah KY0050
416 S. 6th St.

Paducah, KY 42002-1267

270/575-7000

Pikeville KY0071

138 College Street
Pikeville, KY41501-1783

606/433-7721

Prestonsburg KY0070
686 North Lake Drive
Prestonsburg, KY 41653

606/889-1772

Richmond KY0082
595 S. Keeneland Drive
Richmond, KY 40475

859/624-2564

Somerset KY0061
410 E. Mt. Vernon St.
Somerset, KY 42502-0029

606/677-4124

Winchester KY0063
15 W. Lexington Avenue
Winchester, KY 40392-0538

859/737-7793

0.5

1

23

1

20

Trudy Barnum

No Fill

Jerry McBrayer

No Position

Robert Dalton

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Total

1.0

1.0

1.0

23.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

19.0



